



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
MIDWAY BOULEVARD BRIDGE REHABILITATION (#014073)
RFB NO. 20250228

BID DUE DATE: MARCH 5, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

Company Name:	Thomas Marine Construction, Inc. Fort Myers, FL	Titan Construction Management, LLC Tarpon Springs, FL	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC Palm Harbor, FL
Location:			
Description			
MIDWAY BOULEVARD OVER NORTH SPRING LAKE WATERWAY (#014073)	\$ 983,435.57	\$ 1,025,694.65	\$ 1,924,410.08
TOTAL BID	\$ 983,435.57	\$ 1,025,694.65	\$ 1,924,410.08
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)	90	30	120
Completion Time is 120 calendar days from Notice to Proceed			

Company Name:	Villa-Fuerte Construction, LLC Arcadia, FL	Inland Construction and Engineering, Inc. Panama City, FL	
Location:			
Description			
MIDWAY BOULEVARD OVER NORTH SPRING LAKE WATERWAY (#014073)	\$ 1,470,652.26	\$ 1,360,949.63	
TOTAL BID	\$ 1,470,652.26	\$ 1,360,949.63	\$ -
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)	90	45	
Completion Time is 120 calendar days from Notice to Proceed			

WITNESSES: Chastity Williams, Contract Specialist

and

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MIDWAY BOULEVARD BRIDGE REHABILITATION (#014073)
RFB NO. 20250228

BID DUE DATE: MARCH 5, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

MIDWAY BOULEVARD OVER NORTH SPRING LAKE WATERWAY (#014073)

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction, Inc.		Titan Construction Management, LLC		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	
Location:				Fort Myers, FL		Tarpon Springs, FL		Palm Harbor, FL	
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
TS-25	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	322	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,932.00
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	455	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,825.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	66	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	1,234	\$ 25.50	\$ 31,467.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,914.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 40,722.00
331-2A	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-I	TN	135	\$ 325.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60,750.00
331-2B	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-III	TN	101.8	\$ 325.00	\$ 33,085.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 33,085.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,810.00
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	14.6	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,570.00
400-153	NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS-STRUCTURES REHAB	CF	563	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,764.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,595.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 520,775.00
403-100	MICROSILICA FUME MORTAR SIDEWALK RESURFACING	CF	32.9	\$ 632.00	\$ 20,792.80	\$ 532.00	\$ 17,502.80	\$ 560.00	\$ 18,424.00
411-1	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION-STRUCTURES REHAB	GA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
411-2	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL-STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
457-1-22	STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 TO 30.0"	LF	21	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 78,750.00
458-1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	150	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	49	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00
524-1-29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	26	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,030.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	38	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	16.2	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,346.00
530-4-6	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"	SY	634	\$ 625.00	\$ 396,250.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 365,184.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 288,470.00
530-74	BEDDING STONE	TN	167.2	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,376.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 54,340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 58,520.00
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL-ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	407	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,805.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 31,339.00
536-8-122	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I-INDEX 536-002, APPROACH TL-3	EA	2	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MIDWAY BOULEVARD BRIDGE REHABILITATION (#014073)
RFB NO. 20250228

BID DUE DATE: MARCH 5, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

MIDWAY BOULEVARD OVER NORTH SPRING LAKE WATERWAY (#014073)-continued

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction, Inc. Fort Myers, FL		Titan Construction Management, LLC Tarpon Springs, FL		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC Palm Harbor, FL	
Location:									
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
536-8-123	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I-INDEX 536-002, TRAILING	EA	2	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
536-73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	355	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,975.00
536-85-20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00
571-1-12	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2	SY	82	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,230.00
999-1	PAVING MEMBRANE	SY	51	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,475.00
999-2	POLYMER NOSING SYSTEM	CF	65.7	\$ 640.00	\$ 42,048.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 41,062.50	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 110,704.50
999-3	PAINTING OF GRAFFITI	SF	3,687	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,122.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,295.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 62,679.00
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 936,605.30		\$ 976,852.05		\$ 1,832,771.50	
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)				\$ 46,830.27		\$ 48,842.60		\$ 91,638.58	
BRIDGE 014073 TOTAL:				\$ 983,435.57		\$ 1,025,694.65		\$ 1,924,410.08	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MIDWAY BOULEVARD BRIDGE REHABILITATION (#014073)
RFB NO. 20250228

BID DUE DATE: MARCH 5, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

MIDWAY BOULEVARD OVER NORTH SPRING LAKE WATERWAY (#014073)-continued

Company Name:				Villa-Fuerte Construction, LLC Arcadia, FL		Inland Construction and Engineering, Inc. Panama City, FL			
Location:									
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
TS-25	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00		\$ -
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	322	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,898.00		\$ -
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	455	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,200.00		\$ -
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00		\$ -
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	66	\$ 1,060.60	\$ 69,999.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ -
120-6	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	1,234	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 92,550.00		\$ -
331-2A	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-I	TN	135	\$ 270.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 121,500.00		\$ -
331-2B	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-III	TN	101.8	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 86,530.00		\$ -
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	14.6	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,030.00		\$ -
400-153	NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS-STRUCTURES REHAB	CF	563	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 281,500.00		\$ -
403-100	MICROSILICA FUME MORTAR SIDEWALK RESURFACING	CF	32.9	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 35,005.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,225.00		\$ -
411-1	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION-STRUCTURES REHAB	GA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
411-2	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL-STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
457-1-22	STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 TO 30.0"	LF	21	\$ 2,858.00	\$ 60,018.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00		\$ -
458-1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	150	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00		\$ -
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	49	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00		\$ -
524-1-29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	26	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00		\$ -
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	38	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ -
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	16.2	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,265.00		\$ -
530-4-6	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"	SY	634	\$ 490.00	\$ 310,660.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 206,050.00		\$ -
530-74	BEDDING STONE	TN	167.2	\$ 400.00	\$ 66,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 37,620.00		\$ -
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL-ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	407	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,245.00		\$ -
536-8-122	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I-INDEX 536-002, APPROACH TL-3	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MIDWAY BOULEVARD BRIDGE REHABILITATION (#014073)
RFB NO. 20250228

BID DUE DATE: MARCH 5, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

MIDWAY BOULEVARD OVER NORTH SPRING LAKE WATERWAY (#014073)-continued

Company Name:				Villa-Fuerte Construction, LLC Arcadia, FL		Inland Construction and Engineering, Inc. Panama City, FL			
Location:									
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
536-8-123	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I-INDEX 536-002, TRAILING	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
536-73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	355	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00		\$ -
536-85-20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -
571-1-12	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2	SY	82	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,230.00		\$ -
999-1	PAVING MEMBRANE	SY	51	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00		\$ -
999-2	POLYMER NOSING SYSTEM	CF	65.7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 47,632.50		\$ -
999-3	PAINTING OF GRAFFITI	SF	3,687	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,748.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 73,740.00		\$ -
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 1,400,621.20		\$ 1,296,142.50		\$ -	
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)				\$ 70,031.06		\$ 64,807.13		\$ -	
BRIDGE 014073 TOTAL:				\$ 1,470,652.26		\$ 1,360,949.63		\$ -	